10
11
12
13
14
15

1111 Broadway, 24" Floor
Oakland, California 94607-4036

16

Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean LLP

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

017558.0052\45246

ase

Mark S. Bostick (Bar No. 111241)

Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss (Bar No. 114651)

Tracy Green (Bar No. 114876)

WENDEL, ROSEN, BLACK & DEAN LLP

1111 Broadway, 24" Floor

Oakland, California 94607-4036

Telephone: (510) 834-6600

Fax: (510) 834-1928

Email: mbostick@wendel.com;
edreyfuss@wendel.com;
tgreen@wendel.com

Attorneys for Michael G. Kasolas, Trustee

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OAKLAND DIVISION

Inre

FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC.,
dba PREMIER CRU,

Debtor.

I, Jeanne Rose, declare:

Case No. 16-40050-WJL

Chapter 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Date:
Time:

Place:

Judge.

December 14, 2016
10:30 a.m.

Courtroom 220

1300 Clay Street

Oakland, CA

Hon. William J. Lafferty, III

I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Alameda. [ am over

the age of 18 years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address is 1111

Broadway, 24th Floor, Oakland, California, 94607-4036.

On the date set forth below, I caused to be served the following document(s):

[PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING SURCHARGE AGREEMENT

8740030 - Roc# 497 Filed: 12/15/16 Entlered: 12/15/16 11:45:49 Page 1 of 2




Oakland, California 94607-4036

Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean LLP
1111 Broadway, 24" Floor

017558.0052\45246

ase

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

[PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING FIRST INTERIM
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT
OF EXPENSES BY COUNSEL FOR TRUSTEE

[PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING FIRST INTERIM APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES BY BMC GROUP, INC.

[X] (by electronic mail) to the parties listed below at the email addresse) indicated:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 15, 2016, at Oakland, California.

/s/ Jeanne Rose
JEANNE ROSE

drapson@grclaw.com

David J. Rapson, Esq.

Rapson Law Offices

318 San Carlos Ave.

Piedmont, CA 94611

(Attorneys for Community Bank of the Bay)

Maggie.mcgee(@usdoj.gov
Margaret H. McGee
Office of the U.S. Trustee
1301 Clay Street, #690N
Oakland, CA 94612

8740030 - Roc# 497 Filed: 12/15/16 Entzered: 12/15/16 11:45:49 Page 2 of 2




