Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean LLP 1111 Broadway, 24 th Floor Oakland, California 94607-4036	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Mark S. Bostick (Bar No. 111241) Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss (Bar No. 114651) Tracy Green (Bar No. 114876) WENDEL, ROSEN, BLACK & DEAN LLP 1111 Broadway, 24 th Floor Oakland, California 94607-4036 Telephone: (510) 834-6600 Fax: (510) 834-1928 Email: mbostick@wendel.com; edreyfuss@wendel.com; tgreen@wendel.com Attorneys for Michael G. Kasolas, Trustee			
	10	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
	11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
	12	OAKLAND DIVISION			
	13				
	14	In re	Case No	. 16-40050-WJL	
	15	FOX ORTEGA ENTERPRISES, INC., dba PREMIER CRU,	Chapter 7		
	16	,	CERTI	FICATE OF SERVICE	
	17	Debtor.	Date: Time:	December 14, 2016 10:30 a.m.	
	18		Place:	Courtroom 220	
	19		T 1	1300 Clay Street Oakland, CA	
	20		Judge.	Hon. William J. Lafferty, III	
	21		ł		
	22	I, Jeanne Rose, declare:			
	23	I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Alameda. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address is 1111 Broadway, 24th Floor, Oakland, California, 94607-4036. On the date set forth below, I caused to be served the following document(s):			
	24				
	25				
	26				
	27				
	28	[PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING SURCHARGE AGREEMENT			
017558.0052\45246	Çase	16-40050 Doc#497 Filed: 12/15/16	Entered:	12/15/16 11:45:49 Page 1 of 2	

	1 2	[PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING FIRST INTERIM APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES BY COUNSEL FOR TRUSTEE [PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING FIRST INTERIM APPLICATION FOR				
Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean LLP 1111 Broadway. 24 ^m Floor Oakland, California 94607-4036	3					
		COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES BY BMC GROUP, INC				
	4					
	5	[X] (by electronic mail) to the parties listed below at the email addresse) indicated:I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the				
	6					
	7	foregoing is true and correct. Executed on December 15, 2016, at Oakland, California.				
	8					
	9					
	10	/s/ Jeanne Rose				
	11	JEANNE ROSE				
		drapson@grclaw.com David J. Rapson, Esq.				
	12	David J. Rapson, Esq. Rapson Law Offices 318 San Carlos Ave.				
	13	Piedmont, CA 94611				
	14	(Attorneys for Community Bank of the Bay)				
	15	Maggie.mcgee@usdoj.gov Margaret H. McGee				
	16	Office of the U.S. Trustee 1301 Clay Street, #690N				
	17	Oakland, CA 94612				
	18					
	19					
	20					
	21					
	22					
	23					
	24					
	25					
	26					
	27					
	28					
017558.0052\45	24671.1	16-40050 Doc#497 Filed: 12/15/16 Entered: 12/15/16 11:45:49 Page 2 of 2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				